
 

    
 

  

     

  

 

   

 

   

 

   

 

   

  

    

   

   

   

 

    

  

 

   

  

   

  

 

  

   

   

   

    

 

  

  

 

  

  

 

  

2021 CA RISK RETENTION GROUP MARKET SHARE REPORT 

Line  of Business:  MEDICAL PROFESSIONAL LIABILITY   [11] 

Sorted by Market Share 

Source:   NAIC  Database Licensed companies only 

Rec # Group # Naic # Company Name Written Market Earned Incurred Loss 
Premium Share Premium Losses Ratio 

1 26257 The Mutual RRG Inc 25,497,996 18.0044% 25,497,996 12,587,910 49.37% 

2 44504 California Hlthcare Ins Co Inc RRG 25,072,371 17.7039% 22,234,265 10,946,464 49.23% 

3 10080 Health Providers Ins Recip RRG 14,215,646 10.0378% 9,281,541 16,122,803 173.71% 

4 12373 Caring Communities Recip RRG 9,240,224 6.5246% 9,116,421 6,281,851 68.91% 

5 11598 Applied Medico Legal Solutions RRG 8,572,087 6.0529% 7,550,543 2,909,408 38.53% 

6 13582 PIH Hlth Ins Co Recip RRG 8,494,195 5.9979% 8,242,965 3,226,962 39.15% 

7 508 44121 Oms Natl Ins Co Rrg 5,731,111 4.0468% 5,535,303 294,807 5.33% 

8 14461 Professional Exch Assur Co RRG 5,254,209 3.7101% 5,254,209 4,844,146 92.20% 

9 44105 Ophthalmic Mut Ins Co RRG 5,164,245 3.6465% 4,924,777 833,794 16.93% 

10 464 15738 MedChoice RRG Inc 4,607,675 3.2535% 6,388,868 5,355,331 83.82% 

11 11798 Continuing Care RRG Inc 4,228,877 2.9861% 3,855,096 571,988 14.84% 

12 4776 15211 Lone Star Alliance RRG 4,162,819 2.9394% 3,308,731 1,983,924 59.96% 

13 5017 16415 Graph Ins Grp RRG LLC 2,643,327 1.8665% 2,813,841 2,283,632 81.16% 

14 15893 Doctors Professional Liabity RRG Inc 2,593,411 1.8312% 2,371,783 987,356 41.63% 

15 11710 Allied Professionals Ins Co RRG 2,509,889 1.7723% 2,551,683 508,971 19.95% 

16 12180 California Medical Grp Ins Co RRG 2,397,228 1.6927% 2,436,660 454,703 18.66% 

17 10903 American Excess Ins Exch RRG 1,796,450 1.2685% 1,522,993 3,054,789 200.58% 

18 16661 Future Care RRG Inc 1,664,021 1.1750% 1,835,767 467,239 25.45% 

19 10232 American Assoc Of Othodontists RRG 1,281,274 0.9047% 1,207,145 596,754 49.44% 

20 14136 Select MD RRG Inc 1,137,694 0.8033% 1,137,694 276,477 24.30% 

21 11825 Care RRG Inc 1,107,888 0.7823% 1,173,085 1,148,634 97.92% 

22 12183 Orange Cnty Medical Recip Ins RRG 859,740 0.6071% 859,740 174,151 20.26% 

23 13677 Affiliates Ins Recip a RRG 766,157 0.5410% 766,157 519,443 67.80% 

24 11976 Centurion Medical Liab Protect RRG 625,242 0.4415% 560,053 -95,942 -17.13% 

25 12003 Emergency Medicine Professional Asr 502,465 0.3548% 432,251 -69,856 -16.16% 

26 4902 14906 Copic RRG 449,543 0.3174% 157,496 42,764 27.15% 

27 12915 Urgent Care Assur Co RRG Inc 282,156 0.1992% 271,060 52,336 19.31% 

28 11846 Peace Church RRG Inc 276,028 0.1949% 276,028 -4,238 -1.54% 

29 11941 Green Hills Ins Co RRG 119,610 0.0845% 123,289 676 0.55% 

30 2698 44083 Preferred Physicians Medical RRG a M 110,847 0.0783% 109,780 -9,607 -8.75% 

31 10754 Spirit Mountain Ins Co RRG Inc 93,955 0.0663% 93,955 -4,027 -4.29% 

32 12934 Academic Medical Professionals Ins E 54,100 0.0382% 71,346 -48,699 -68.26% 

33 2638 14130 NCMIC RRG Inc 37,757 0.0267% 37,932 506 1.33% 

34 14026 Sunland RRG Inc 28,550 0.0202% 19,320 2,197 11.37% 

35 36072 National Guardian RRG Inc 19,382 0.0137% 19,382 0 0.00% 

36 4880 14444 LAMMICO RRG Inc 8,806 0.0062% 8,241 2,038 24.73% 

37 10842 Franklin Cas Ins Co RRG 7,000 0.0049% 7,000 0 0.00% 

38 831 14347 The Doctors Co RRG a Recip Exch 6,571 0.0046% 14,622 -848,293 -5801.48% 

Line Total: 141,620,546 100.0000% 132,069,018 75,451,392 57.13% 
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2021 CA RISK RETENTION GROUP MARKET SHARE REPORT 

Line  of Business:  OTHER LIABILITY  OCCURRENCE   [17.1] 

Sorted by Market Share 

Source:   NAIC  Database Licensed companies only 

Rec # Group # Naic # Company Name Written Market Earned Incurred Loss 
Premium Share Premium Losses Ratio 

1 4884 11153 Titan Ins Co Inc RRG 18,741,443 28.2485% 7,378,591 3,160,816 42.84% 

2 10020 United Educators Ins RRG Inc 17,088,701 25.7573% 16,156,499 3,834,490 23.73% 

3 11965 Allegiant Ins Co Inc A RRG 9,624,315 14.5065% 9,624,315 4,382,804 45.54% 

4 594 12300 American Contractors Ins Co RRG 4,911,329 7.4027% 5,796,736 895,569 15.45% 

5 4721 11603 Contractors Ins Co of N Amer Inc RRG 4,616,317 6.9581% 4,487,666 2,560,827 57.06% 

6 10083 The Natl Catholic RRG Inc 2,185,079 3.2935% 2,036,635 1,012,505 49.71% 

7 4359 26797 Housing Authority RRG Inc 2,171,856 3.2736% 2,028,737 185,668 9.15% 

8 12209 Restoration RRG Inc 1,781,812 2.6857% 1,728,650 -71,974 -4.16% 

9 14425 Assoc of Cert Mortg Originators RRG 1,697,593 2.5587% 1,697,593 190,361 11.21% 

10 4776 15211 Lone Star Alliance RRG 535,100 0.8065% 536,710 149,386 27.83% 

11 13613 College RRG Inc 504,731 0.7608% 374,684 109,216 29.15% 

12 44598 College Liab Ins Co Recip RRG 357,163 0.5383% 367,505 30,414 8.28% 

13 13720 CrossFit RRG Inc 343,045 0.5171% 337,413 -2,016 -0.60% 

14 14366 NASW RRG Inc 336,408 0.5071% 351,031 10,545 3.00% 

15 689 13010 Bonded Builders Ins Co RRG 332,175 0.5007% 271,848 -22,773 -8.38% 

16 13677 Affiliates Ins Recip a RRG 328,555 0.4952% 338,095 188,720 55.82% 

17 5017 16415 Graph Ins Grp RRG LLC 293,703 0.4427% 312,649 188,278 60.22% 

18 12631 American Builders Ins Co RRG Inc 137,435 0.2072% 116,096 46,120 39.73% 

19 15905 Recreation RRG Inc 107,342 0.1618% 95,030 13,048 13.73% 

20 16011 National Transportation Ins Co RRG L 80,282 0.1210% 40,130 24,830 61.87% 

21 15928 DAN RRG Inc 74,385 0.1121% 64,795 31,820 49.11% 

22 10075 Consumer Specialties Ins Co RRG 30,236 0.0456% 40,645 -17,574 -43.24% 

23 11941 Green Hills Ins Co RRG 29,903 0.0451% 30,822 205 0.67% 

24 11839 Circle Star Ins Co RRG 19,894 0.0300% 18,201 -287 -1.58% 

25 10353 Ooida RRG Inc 13,464 0.0203% 16,826 -8,784 -52.20% 

26 15867 Compass Specialty Ins RRG Inc 2,714 0.0041% 2,714 733 27.01% 

Line Total: 66,344,980 100.0000% 54,250,616 16,892,947 31.14% 
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2021 CA RISK RETENTION GROUP MARKET SHARE REPORT 

Line  of Business:  OTHER LIABILITY  CLAIMS MADE   [17.2] 

Sorted by Market Share 

Source:   NAIC  Database Licensed companies only 

Rec # Group # Naic # Company Name Written 
Premium 

Market 
Share 

Earned 
Premium 

Incurred 
Losses 

Loss 
Ratio 

1 15445   Attorneys Liab Assur Society Ltd RRG 34,268,774 41.8715% 34,296,368 16,783,153 48.94% 

2 10020    United Educators Ins RRG Inc 15,803,844 19.3100% 14,135,773 8,494,678 60.09% 

3 11268    ICI Mut Ins Co RRG 9,226,931 11.2740% 9,168,339 2,875,344 31.36% 

4 44504   California Hlthcare Ins Co Inc RRG 5,856,439 7.1557% 5,504,351 1,956,731 35.55% 

5 22670     Attorneys Ins Mut RRG Inc 3,226,080 3.9418% 4,494,131 1,688,532 37.57% 

6 10113  Terra Ins Co RRG 2,622,414 3.2042% 2,622,414 -16,899 -0.64% 

7 11973    PCH Mut Ins Co Inc RRG 2,485,755 3.0372% 2,042,340 1,011,435 49.52% 

8 10174   Bar Vermont RRG Inc 1,262,638 1.5428% 1,595,338 1,139,465 71.42% 

9 44598   College Liab Ins Co Recip RRG 1,034,360 1.2638% 1,099,251 -486,135 -44.22% 

10 12209   Restoration RRG Inc 1,022,327 1.2491% 1,030,077 -98,484 -9.56% 

11 14366  NASW RRG Inc 905,244 1.1061% 796,823 37,044 4.65% 

12 13792     New Home Warranty Ins Co a RRG 857,470 1.0477% 932,943 13,287 1.42% 

13 12373  Caring Communities Recip RRG 694,302 0.8483% 616,596 369,129 59.87% 

14 4359 26797    Housing Authority RRG Inc 527,392 0.6444% 508,232 -1,422,651 -279.92% 

15 11798    Continuing Care RRG Inc 469,875 0.5741% 428,344 0 0.00% 

16 15928  DAN RRG Inc 368,380 0.4501% 320,890 157,585 49.11% 

17 12172     Claim Professionals Liab ins Co RRG 187,053 0.2286% 178,105 -14,531 -8.16% 

18 11806     National Assisted Living RRG Inc 185,701 0.2269% 175,699 47,686 27.14% 

19 16661  Future Care RRG Inc 184,891 0.2259% 203,974 34,025 16.68% 

20 10754    Spirit Mountain Ins Co RRG Inc 171,416 0.2094% 164,059 -4,680 -2.85% 

21 10164     Cpa Mut Ins Co Of Amer RRG 157,652 0.1926% 264,593 599,018 226.39% 

22 14395 Terrafirma RRG LLC 124,261 0.1518% 123,005 -204,561 -166.30% 

23 10903    American Excess Ins Exch RRG 94,550 0.1155% 80,158 31,111 38.81% 

24 1226 40940     Western Pacific Mut Ins Co RRG 80,245 0.0980% 54,002 -40,608 -75.20% 

25 11145   Golden Ins Co RRG 17,640 0.0216% 16,146 0 0.00% 

26 14026   Sunland RRG Inc 7,137 0.0087% 4,830 549 11.37% 

  

Line Total: 81,842,771 100.0000% 80,856,781 32,950,223 40.75% 
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2021 CA RISK RETENTION GROUP MARKET SHARE REPORT 

Line  of Business:  COMMERCIAL AUTO NO-FAULT   [19.3] 

Sorted by Market Share 

Source:   NAIC  Database Licensed companies  only 

Rec # Group # Naic # Company Name Written 
Premium 

Market 
Share 

Earned 
Premium 

Incurred 
Losses 

Loss 
Ratio 

1 15597      A One Commercial Ins RRG Inc 9,686,887 99.9870% 9,728,952 5,827,361 59.90% 

2 16863  Skyraider RRG Inc 1,262 0.0130% 1,262 -64 -5.07% 

  

Line Total: 9,688,149 100.0000% 9,730,214 5,827,297 59.89% 
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2021 CA RISK RETENTION GROUP MARKET SHARE REPORT 

Line  of Business:  COMMERCIAL AUTO LIABILITY  [19.4] 

Sorted by Market Share 

Source:   NAIC  Database Licensed companies only 

Rec # Group # Naic # Company Name Written Market Earned Incurred Loss 
Premium Share Premium Losses Ratio 

1 16011 National Transportation Ins Co RRG L 11,202,780 26.8312% 11,406,670 8,115,920 71.15% 

2 15796 Platinum Transport Ins RRG Inc 10,129,308 24.2601% 14,564,514 4,298,488 29.51% 

3 16384 American Transportation Grp Ins RRG 3,792,116 9.0823% 2,481,329 2,132,400 85.94% 

4 16600 Small Fleet Advantage RRG Inc 2,847,167 6.8191% 2,536,580 1,300,771 51.28% 

5 574 13177 ARCOA RRG Inc 2,793,172 6.6898% 2,793,172 3,355,784 120.14% 

6 11534 American T & T Ins Co RRG 2,067,953 4.9528% 1,558,047 3,444,058 221.05% 

7 594 12300 American Contractors Ins Co RRG 2,038,624 4.8826% 2,093,415 1,852,855 88.51% 

8 16759 Hoxbridge Ins Co Inc RRG 1,261,388 3.0211% 475,393 481,610 101.31% 

9 10353 Ooida RRG Inc 1,247,025 2.9867% 1,271,557 1,206,472 94.88% 

10 16700 Motor Transport Mut RRG Inc 1,096,418 2.6260% 349,678 4,267 1.22% 

11 4359 26797 Housing Authority RRG Inc 811,183 1.9428% 756,106 56,882 7.52% 

12 16476 Surya Ins Co Inc RRG 717,497 1.7184% 729,169 311,048 42.66% 

13 16488 Park Wood RRG Inc 701,704 1.6806% 1,133,007 196,017 17.30% 

14 44130 Paratransit Ins Co Mut RRG 393,713 0.9430% 538,726 -177,722 -32.99% 

15 10080 Health Providers Ins Recip RRG 223,790 0.5360% 99,469 0 0.00% 

16 15867 Compass Specialty Ins RRG Inc 191,413 0.4584% 177,810 104,589 58.82% 

17 44598 College Liab Ins Co Recip RRG 142,920 0.3423% 157,219 -7,758 -4.93% 

18 16822 Overdrive RRG Inc 68,048 0.1630% 47,076 37,925 80.56% 

19 16286 Universal Cas RRG Inc 26,665 0.0639% 20,571 4,144 20.14% 

Line Total: 41,752,884 100.0000% 43,189,508 26,717,750 61.86% 
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2021 CA RISK RETENTION GROUP MARKET SHARE REPORT 

Line  of Business:  FIDELITY   [23] 

Sorted by Market Share 

Source:   NAIC  Database Licensed companies only 

Rec # Group # Naic # Company Name Written 
Premium 

Market 
Share 

Earned 
Premium 

Incurred 
Losses 

Loss 
Ratio 

1 11268 ICI Mut Ins Co RRG 1,257,949 100.0000% 1,438,627 -10,918 -0.76% 

Line Total: 1,257,949 100.0000% 1,438,627 -10,918 -0.76% 
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2021 CA RISK RETENTION GROUP MARKET SHARE REPORT 

Line  of Business:  BOILER & MACHINERY  [27] 

Sorted by Market Share 

Source:   NAIC  Database Licensed companies only 

Rec # Group # Naic # Company Name Written 
Premium 

Market 
Share 

Earned 
Premium 

Incurred 
Losses 

Loss 
Ratio 

1 13580 ARISE Boiler Inspection & Ins Co RRG 96,161 100.0000% 99,495 -135 -0.14% 

Line Total: 96,161 100.0000% 99,495 -135 -0.14% 

California Department  of  Insurance Page  1 of  1 Rate Specialist Bureau - 4/30/2022 



2021 CA RISK RETENTION GROUP MARKET SHARE REPORT

Line of Business: TOTALS  [35]

Sorted by Market Share

Source:  NAIC Database Licensed companies only

Rec # Group # Naic # Company Name Written Market Earned Incurred Loss
Premium  Share Premium Losses Ratio

1 15445 Attorneys Liab Assur Society Ltd RRG 34,268,774 10.0025% 34,296,368 16,783,153 48.94%

2 10020 United Educators Ins RRG Inc 32,892,545 9.6008% 30,292,272 12,329,168 40.70%

3 44504 California Hlthcare Ins Co Inc RRG 30,928,810 9.0276% 27,738,616 12,903,196 46.52%

4 26257 The Mutual RRG Inc 25,497,996 7.4424% 25,497,996 12,587,910 49.37%

5 4884 11153 Titan Ins Co Inc RRG 18,741,443 5.4703% 7,378,591 3,160,816 42.84%

6 10080 Health Providers Ins Recip RRG 14,439,436 4.2146% 9,381,010 16,122,803 171.87%

7 16011 National Transportation Ins Co RRG L 11,283,061 3.2933% 11,446,800 8,140,750 71.12%

8 11268 ICI Mut Ins Co RRG 10,484,880 3.0604% 10,606,966 2,864,426 27.01%

9 15796 Platinum Transport Ins RRG Inc 10,129,308 2.9566% 14,564,514 4,298,488 29.51%

10 12373 Caring Communities Recip RRG 9,934,526 2.8997% 9,733,017 6,650,980 68.33%

11 15597 A One Commercial Ins RRG Inc 9,686,887 2.8274% 9,728,952 5,827,361 59.90%

12 11965 Allegiant Ins Co Inc A RRG 9,624,315 2.8092% 9,624,315 4,382,804 45.54%

13 11598 Applied Medico Legal Solutions RRG 8,572,087 2.5020% 7,550,543 2,909,408 38.53%

14 13582 PIH Hlth Ins Co Recip RRG 8,494,195 2.4793% 8,242,965 3,226,962 39.15%

15 594 12300 American Contractors Ins Co RRG 6,949,954 2.0286% 7,890,152 2,748,424 34.83%

16 508 44121 Oms Natl Ins Co Rrg 5,731,111 1.6728% 5,535,303 294,807 5.33%

17 14461 Professional Exch Assur Co RRG 5,254,209 1.5336% 5,254,209 4,844,146 92.20%

18 44105 Ophthalmic Mut Ins Co RRG 5,164,245 1.5074% 4,924,777 833,794 16.93%

19 11798 Continuing Care RRG Inc 4,698,752 1.3715% 4,283,440 571,988 13.35%

20 4776 15211 Lone Star Alliance RRG 4,697,919 1.3712% 3,845,441 2,133,310 55.48%

21 4721 11603 Contractors Ins Co of N Amer Inc RRG 4,616,317 1.3474% 4,487,666 2,560,827 57.06%

22 464 15738 MedChoice RRG Inc 4,607,675 1.3449% 6,388,868 5,355,331 83.82%

23 16384 American Transportation Grp Ins RRG 3,792,116 1.1069% 2,481,329 2,132,400 85.94%

24 4359 26797 Housing Authority RRG Inc 3,510,431 1.0246% 3,293,075 -1,180,100 -35.84%

25 22670 Attorneys Ins Mut RRG Inc 3,226,080 0.9416% 4,494,131 1,688,532 37.57%

26 5017 16415 Graph Ins Grp RRG LLC 2,937,030 0.8573% 3,126,491 2,471,910 79.06%

27 16600 Small Fleet Advantage RRG Inc 2,847,167 0.8310% 2,536,580 1,300,771 51.28%

28 12209 Restoration RRG Inc 2,804,139 0.8185% 2,758,727 -170,458 -6.18%

29 574 13177 ARCOA RRG Inc 2,793,172 0.8153% 2,793,172 3,355,784 120.14%

30 10113 Terra Ins Co RRG 2,622,414 0.7654% 2,622,414 -16,899 -0.64%

31 15893 Doctors Professional Liabity RRG Inc 2,593,411 0.7570% 2,371,783 987,356 41.63%

32 11710 Allied Professionals Ins Co RRG 2,509,889 0.7326% 2,551,683 508,971 19.95%

33 11973 PCH Mut Ins Co Inc RRG 2,485,755 0.7255% 2,042,340 1,011,435 49.52%

34 12180 California Medical Grp Ins Co RRG 2,397,228 0.6997% 2,436,660 454,703 18.66%

35 10083 The Natl Catholic RRG Inc 2,185,079 0.6378% 2,036,635 1,012,505 49.71%

36 11534 American T & T Ins Co RRG 2,067,953 0.6036% 1,558,047 3,444,058 221.05%

37 10903 American Excess Ins Exch RRG 1,891,000 0.5520% 1,603,151 3,085,900 192.49%

38 16661 Future Care RRG Inc 1,848,912 0.5397% 2,039,741 501,264 24.57%

39 14425 Assoc of Cert Mortg Originators RRG 1,697,593 0.4955% 1,697,593 190,361 11.21%

40 44598 College Liab Ins Co Recip RRG 1,534,443 0.4479% 1,623,975 -463,478 -28.54%

41 10232 American Assoc Of Othodontists RRG 1,281,274 0.3740% 1,207,145 596,754 49.44%

42 10174 Bar Vermont RRG Inc 1,262,638 0.3685% 1,595,338 1,139,465 71.42%

43 16759 Hoxbridge Ins Co Inc RRG 1,261,388 0.3682% 475,393 481,610 101.31%

44 10353 Ooida RRG Inc 1,260,489 0.3679% 1,288,383 1,197,688 92.96%

45 14366 NASW RRG Inc 1,241,652 0.3624% 1,147,854 47,589 4.15%

46 14136 Select MD RRG Inc 1,137,694 0.3321% 1,137,694 276,477 24.30%

47 11825 Care RRG Inc 1,107,888 0.3234% 1,173,085 1,148,634 97.92%

California Department of Insurance Page 1 of 2 Rate Specialist Bureau - 4/30/2022



2021 CA RISK RETENTION GROUP MARKET SHARE REPORT

Line of Business: TOTALS  [35]

Sorted by Market Share

Source:  NAIC Database Licensed companies only

Rec # Group # Naic # Company Name Written Market Earned Incurred Loss
Premium  Share Premium Losses Ratio

48 16700 Motor Transport Mut RRG Inc 1,096,418 0.3200% 349,678 4,267 1.22%

49 13677 Affiliates Ins Recip a RRG 1,094,712 0.3195% 1,104,252 708,163 64.13%

50 12183 Orange Cnty Medical Recip Ins RRG 859,740 0.2509% 859,740 174,151 20.26%

51 13792 New Home Warranty Ins Co a RRG 857,470 0.2503% 932,943 13,287 1.42%

52 16476 Surya Ins Co Inc RRG 717,497 0.2094% 729,169 311,048 42.66%

53 16488 Park Wood RRG Inc 701,704 0.2048% 1,133,007 196,017 17.30%

54 11976 Centurion Medical Liab Protect RRG 625,242 0.1825% 560,053 -95,942 -17.13%

55 13613 College RRG Inc 504,731 0.1473% 374,684 109,216 29.15%

56 12003 Emergency Medicine Professional Asr 502,465 0.1467% 432,251 -69,856 -16.16%

57 4902 14906 Copic RRG 449,543 0.1312% 157,496 42,764 27.15%

58 15928 DAN RRG Inc 442,765 0.1292% 385,685 189,405 49.11%

59 44130 Paratransit Ins Co Mut RRG 393,713 0.1149% 538,726 -177,722 -32.99%

60 13720 CrossFit RRG Inc 343,045 0.1001% 337,413 -4,271 -1.27%

61 689 13010 Bonded Builders Ins Co RRG 332,175 0.0970% 271,848 -22,773 -8.38%

62 12915 Urgent Care Assur Co RRG Inc 282,156 0.0824% 271,060 52,336 19.31%

63 11846 Peace Church RRG Inc 276,028 0.0806% 276,028 -4,238 -1.54%

64 10754 Spirit Mountain Ins Co RRG Inc 265,371 0.0775% 258,014 -8,706 -3.37%

65 15867 Compass Specialty Ins RRG Inc 194,127 0.0567% 180,525 105,322 58.34%

66 12172 Claim Professionals Liab ins Co RRG 187,053 0.0546% 178,105 -14,531 -8.16%

67 11806 National Assisted Living RRG Inc 185,701 0.0542% 175,699 47,686 27.14%

68 10164 Cpa Mut Ins Co Of Amer RRG 157,652 0.0460% 264,593 599,018 226.39%

69 11941 Green Hills Ins Co RRG 149,513 0.0436% 154,111 881 0.57%

70 12631 American Builders Ins Co RRG Inc 137,435 0.0401% 116,096 46,120 39.73%

71 14395 Terrafirma RRG LLC 124,261 0.0363% 123,005 -204,561 -166.30%

72 2698 44083 Preferred Physicians Medical RRG a M 110,847 0.0324% 109,780 -9,607 -8.75%

73 15905 Recreation RRG Inc 107,342 0.0313% 95,030 13,048 13.73%

74 13580 ARISE Boiler Inspection & Ins Co RRG 96,161 0.0281% 99,495 -135 -0.14%

75 1226 40940 Western Pacific Mut Ins Co RRG 80,245 0.0234% 54,002 -40,608 -75.20%

76 16822 Overdrive RRG Inc 68,048 0.0199% 47,076 37,925 80.56%

77 12934 Academic Medical Professionals Ins E 54,100 0.0158% 71,346 -48,699 -68.26%

78 2638 14130 NCMIC RRG Inc 37,757 0.0110% 37,932 506 1.33%

79 14026 Sunland RRG Inc 35,687 0.0104% 24,150 2,746 11.37%

80 10075 Consumer Specialties Ins Co RRG 30,236 0.0088% 40,645 -17,574 -43.24%

81 16286 Universal Cas RRG Inc 26,665 0.0078% 20,571 4,144 20.14%

82 11839 Circle Star Ins Co RRG 19,894 0.0058% 18,201 -287 -1.58%

83 36072 National Guardian RRG Inc 19,382 0.0057% 19,382 0 0.00%

84 11145 Golden Ins Co RRG 17,640 0.0051% 16,146 0 0.00%

85 4880 14444 LAMMICO RRG Inc 8,806 0.0026% 8,241 2,038 24.73%

86 10842 Franklin Cas Ins Co RRG 7,000 0.0020% 7,000 0 0.00%

87 831 14347 The Doctors Co RRG a Recip Exch 6,571 0.0019% 14,622 -849,096 -5806.98%

88 16863 Skyraider RRG Inc 1,262 0.0004% 1,262 -64 -5.07%

Line Total: 342,603,440 100.0000% 321,634,262 157,825,502 49.07%
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